
 

Avista Corp. 

1411 East Mission Ave. 

P.O. Box 3727 

Spokane, WA 99220-0500 

Telephone: 800-727-9170 

 

VIA: UTC Web Portal 

 

February 20, 2020 

 

Mark L. Johnson 

Executive Director and Secretary 

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

 

Re: Response to Staff’s Petition to Initiate Joint Investigation - (UE-191024) 

 

Dear Mr. Johnson, 

 

Attached for filing with the Commission is an electronic copy of the “Avista’s Response 

to Staff’s Petition to Initiate Joint Investigation” in the above referenced Docket No.  An original 

and three (3) copies are being provided via overnight mail. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Liz Andrews at (509) 495-

8601. 
 

Sincerely, 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball 

 

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 191024 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Avista Corporation’s Response to Staff's 

Petition to Initiate Joint Investigation to all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 

transmission to the e-mail address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the 

commission's master service list for this docket to the following: 

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:  

Nina Suetake, Office of the Attorney General, ninaS@atg.wa.gov 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov  

Michael P Gorman, Brubaker & Associates, Inc., mgorman@consultbai.com 

Katherine McDowell, McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC, katherine@mrg-law.com  

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov  

Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com  

Alex Kronauer, Walmart, Alex.Kronauer@malmart.com 

Patrick Loupin, Packaging Corporation of America, PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com  

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com  

Vicki M. Baldwin, Parsons Behle & Latimer, vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com  

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com  

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com  

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com  

Nash Callaghan, WUTC, nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov  

Joe Dallas, WUTC, joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov  

Daniel Teimouri, WUTC, daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov  

Carla Scarsella, carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 

 

Courtesy Service:  

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; mgorman@consultbai.com; corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov; jog@dvclaw.com; 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com; carol@ffitchlaw.com; Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; 

swilhelms@consultbai.com; pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; lance@aegisinsight.com; 

kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov; com@dvclaw.com; Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; 

Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov; crl@dvclaw.com; 

 

 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 20th day of February, 2020. 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball  

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 
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